UNOFFICIAL CO

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: VISHAL ARORA Citibank P.O. Box 790017, MS 221 St. Louis, MO 63179

Send Tax Statements to:

John E. Horn and Helen E. Kelley 6612 Linden Drive Oak Forest, IL 60452

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$32.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/29/2003 09:28 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Tax I.D. No: 28-18-212-005 Citibank Loan 4 34 5079159

NOTE ALL MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is mide and entered into this September 4, 2002, by and between Citibank, F.S.B. ("Lender"), whose principal place of business is 399 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022, and John E. Horn and Helen E. Kelley ("Borrower") residing at 6 12 Linden Drive, Oak Forest, IL 60452.

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into an Equity Source Account® ("Loan") on 11/16/1992, evidenced by an Equity Source Account® Agreement and Disclosure ("Note") and secured by a Security Instrument ("Security Instrument") in the form of a mortgage of Preed of Trust recorded in Instrument # 92-852794, Official Records of <u>Cook</u> county (or if secured by a co-op, a security, interest in the stock ownership of the co-op). Original mortgage was in the amount of \$25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Borrower desires to extend its ability to graw funds and make advances under the Loan and Lender is willing to allow Borrower to extend its "draw" period and make advances under the Loan and:

WHEREAS, Borrower now desires to: A) extend the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument, if any, until 11/30/2027; and B) otherwise modify the terms of said Loar, ir accordance with the terms specified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, Lender and Borrowers agree as follows:

- Borrower and Lender hereby agree to extend the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument until 1. 11/30/2027.
- 2. Lender agrees that Borrower may extend the period of time during which it may request submisses and write checks to be honored against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note (the "draw period") for an additional five (5) years from the date the draw period originally ended.
- 3. Borrower and Lender agree that due to this 5 year extension of the time to receive advances or write checks against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note, the conversion to a repayment of the amount borrowed or a balloon payment required or any combination thereof will now be required at the end of this extended 5 year period.
- 4. Except for the extension of this "draw period" on the Note and the extension outlined above in the Security Instrument (if any) all other terms and conditions of the Note and Security Interest shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



Record and Return To: Integrated Loan Services 31 Inwood Road Rocky Hill, CT 06067

0311917102 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITIBAN(O

- 5. **SECURITY INSTRUMENT.** Lender and Borrower agree the Security Instrument described above, if any, will continue to secure all obligations to Lender under the Note as Modified by this Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement will affect or impair Lenders security interest in, or lien priority on, the property described in the Security Instrument, and/or be construed to be a novation, satisfaction or a partial or total release of the Note or Security Instrument. In addition, borrower authorizes Lender to sign documents in Borrower's name and to file and/or record such documents as appropriate to protect and preserve Lender's security interest.
- 6. **COMPLETE TRANSACTION**, Except as expressly modified by this Agreement, all terms of the Note and Security Instrument remain in full force and effect. By signing below, Lender and Borrower acknowledge there are no additional terms or agreements between them, oral or written.
- 7. NON-W/INER. This Agreement does not constitute a limitation or waiver of Lender's rights to prohibit, or restrict, any juture modifications requested by Borrower or to enforce any rights or remedies contained in the Note or Security Instrument.

	the rible of Section	y mstamon.		
8.	OTHER TERMS	. If any terms of this Agreeme	ent are deemed invalid or unenforceable	e, or otherwise affect
0,	a lien priority of the	ne Security Instrument, this Ag	greement shall immediately terminate as	nd the original terms
	of the Note and Se	curity Instrument shall apply t	to the Loan.	
T T	SINED AND DODDOU	VED ACTIVE AND ACCED	T THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEN	MENT AS OF THE
	TE FIRST ABOVE W		THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEM	ABITI AS OF THE
		τ	0.0	
	1/2 Cent	April	Holen E Willer	
N	fortgagor/Trustor: John	E. Horn	Mortgagor/Trustor: Helen E. Kel	Key
:			45	
		5		
	fortgagor/Trustor:		Mortgagor/Trastor:	
			C'>	
			TO THIS NOTE AND MORTGAGE	MODIFICATION
Aľ	ND EXTENSION AGRI	EEMENT:	4,	
Γ	Dated:	September 4, 2002	22	<u></u>
_		CVI I ECD	1	
Ŀ	Beneficiary:	Citibank, F.S.B.		
F	By:	Citibank		10
	. 7 -	K .	1/2//	C O
	20	1//	//4/1//////////////////////////////////	
).f., 1	L. Shabs Public	(Name)	" of the	
elucia /), sajour-	(Name)		
otary t	able	11	`	
J			H Managa	
		(Title)		
HOTANY	"OFFICIAL SEAL"		9	
STORE OF	PATRICIA K. GRABS	5 🖢		

0311917102 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITIBAN(O

UNIFORM ACKNOWLEDO (For Use on Documents Being		side of New York S	State)
		iside of fiew Tork	suite)
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF	} } s.s.		
		in the year	hafore me the undersimed a Notary
On the day of	sonally appeared	, in the year	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
personally known to me or pro is(are) subscribed to the with	oved to me on the ba in instrument and a hat by his(her)(their)	asis of satisfactory e acknowledged to me signature(s) on the i	vidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) e that he(she)(they) executed the same in his instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon
		Notary Public	
0		Notary rubite	
TIMETODA A CUMOTO CA	DEALER OF		
UNIFORM ACKNOWLED (For Use on Documents Bein	aviteivi o Acknowledged ()	outside of New York	k State)
STATE, DISTRICT OF COL	JMBIA TERRITO	RY, POSSESSION	OR FOREIGN COUNTRY }
- ,) els.	•	
On the day of		in the veer	, before me, the undersigned, personally
anneared		, in the year	, octore me, me andersigned, personally
behalf of which the individual	(s) acted, executed the	he instrument, and the	strument, the individual(s), or the person upon at such individual made such appearance before wher place the acknowledgment was taken).
		Signature and off	fice of individual taking acknowledgment
		Ü	(Q/Z.
State of Inchois	}		0.0
County of County	} SS: }		Ox
On this 6 day of 5	EPTEMBE	, in the year	r 2002, before me personally came known, who, being by me duly sworn, did ONIVE DAY FORST, IL 60 I which executed the foregoing instrument; and
JOHN F. TORN C 14	TLEN E. H.	<u> </u>	known, who, being by me duly sworn, and
that he/she/they is/are the Off	icer(s) of Citibank.	herein described and	which executed the foregoing instrument; and
that he/she/they signed his/her	their name(s) there	to by authority of th	ne board of directors of said corporation.
, ,			
		Vitra &	Lubs
	No	otary Public	· ,
My Commission Expires:	- + 11	712	
My Commission Expires: <i>(L</i>	ugust 10,	1005	_
	•		



0311917102 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

cîtîbank®

TIMOTHY M. BLAC St. Charles County My Commission Expires January 23, 2005

UNIFORM ACKNOWLEDG (For Use on Documents Being		nside of New York St	ate)	
STATE OF NEW YORK	, Acknowledged 11. }		,	
COUNTY OF) s.s.			
On the day of		, in the year	, before me, the un	dersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said State, pers	onally appeared	,		,
On the day of Public in and for said State, pers personally known to me or pro- is(are) subscribed to the withi (her)(their) cap wity(ies), and the behalf of which the individual(s)	n instrument and a at by his(her)(their)	acknowledged to me signature(s) on the in	that he(she)(they) exec	cuted the same in his
000		Notary Public		
	ζ,			
UNIFORM ACKNOWLED	MENT			
(For Use on Documents Being	g A knowledged O	utside of New York	State)	
STATE, DISTRICT OF COLU		RY, POSSESSION O	R FOREIGN COUNTI	RY }
	} S.S			
) .		
On the day of		in the year	, before me, the un	dersigned, personally
appearedpersonally known to me or pro		1		
is(are) subscribed to the within (her)(their) capacity(ies), that behalf of which the individual(sthe undersigned in the	in instrument and a by his(her)(their) signs acted, executed the	acknowledged to me gnature(s) on the inst ne instrument, and drat	that he(she)(they) exerument, the individual(s such individual made s	cuted the same in his s), or the person upon such appearance before
		Signature and office	ce of individue! taking a	ncknowledgment
State of MISSOUL	ì		0.	
	} SS:) _{sc}
County of 31 Laws	}			
On this 7 day of 1 depose and say that he/she/they that he/she/they is/are the Office	Jovember held y resides at 1585	in the year, to me k	nown, who, being by n	me personally came are duly sworn, did
that he/she/they is/are the Office that he/she/they signed his/her/	cer(s) of Citibank, I their name(s) there	to by authority of the	board of directors of sa	aid corporation.
		The B	LA	
	No	tary Public Tomer	y M. Bladi	
My Commission Expires: 1		- 1	-	

0311917102 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY File No. C2310905 Page #5

Schedule A

THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND KNOWN AS 6612 LINDEN DRIVE, IN THE TOWN OF OAK FOREST, IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED ON 12/20/84 IN THE COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE IN INSTRUMENT# 27379781

TITLE HELD BY: JOHN E. HORN AND H. ELIZABETH KELLEY

CLIENT FILE #: 102081603173000

ILS FILE #:

C2310905

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office